
  

 
                                              

 

 

 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for CAIMANES (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 

                                         Record: 25-14   Home: 12-7   Away: 13-7   : 25-14 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

CAMARGO YAIR........  .366  11-10    41   4  15   3   0   1  10   21  .512   0   2   8   2  .395   0   0   0-0     66   3   0 1.000  

PERTUZ FABIA........  .342  13-11    38   3  13   0   0   0   1   13  .342   1   1  11   1  .375   0   2   2-3     14  24   7  .844  

LEON SANDY..........  .333   6-6     18   2   6   0   0   1   5    9  .500   5   1   3   0  .500   0   0   0-0     30   1   1  .969  

CABRERA MOISES......  .327  16-14    52   9  17   1   0   0   3   18  .346   7   0  14   0  .407   0   0   3-3    110   3   1  .991  

ACUÑA FRANCISCO.....  .305  32-30   105  17  32   5   0   0  12   37  .352  15   6  13   0  .414   2   0  11-11    51  88   5  .965  

CIRIACO AUDY........  .288  35-35   139  17  40   9   0   1  17   52  .374  12   1  20   1  .344   2   0   3-3     49  72  10  .924  

TRINFEL CARLOS......  .282  35-35   142  17  40   6   1   1  16   51  .359   9   4  15   4  .342   0   0   2-3     88  66   5  .969  

CONTRERAS EFRAIN....  .274  25-24    84   9  23   4   0   0  14   27  .321  15   4  15   3  .404   1   0   3-4     33   2   0 1.000  

MELENDEZ MANUEL.....  .234  27-26   107  15  25   7   0   0   6   32  .299   7   2  19   1  .293   0   0   5-7     49   4   1  .981  

HERRERA DILSON......  .218  26-25    87  14  19   5   0   2  16   30  .345  17   3  14   3  .361   1   2   3-4     76  30   1  .991  

BROWN STEVE.........  .210  22-22    81  10  17   5   0   0   6   22  .272   7   2  14   4  .289   0   0   1-1     23   1   1  .960  

RAMIREZ HAROLD......  .208   7-7     24   1   5   0   0   0   2    5  .208   3   1   3   2  .321   0   0   0-1      3   0   0 1.000  

VERBEL DERWIN.......  .182  13-11    33   3   6   2   0   0   3    8  .242   6   5   8   1  .386   0   1   1-2     10  19   4  .879  

NORIEGA ALVARO......  .175  23-17    63   5  11   1   0   0   3   12  .190   7   2   9   6  .278   0   1   2-2    121  13   1  .993  

JIMENEZ JERSON......  .164  25-19    67   9  11   4   0   0   8   15  .224   8   3  20   4  .278   1   1   1-2     32   2   0 1.000  

NORIEGA ANDRES......  .152  11-10    33   5   5   1   0   1   2    9  .273   1   1  12   0  .200   0   0   0-0     73   7   2  .976  

CARABALLO SAMIR.....  .143   8-3     14   2   2   0   0   0   1    2  .143   1   0   5   0  .188   1   0   0-0      9  10   3  .864  

URUEÑA JHOAN........  .114  10-10    35   2   4   0   0   0   1    4  .114   7   0  12   0  .262   0   0   0-0     77   6   2  .976  

 

Totals..............  .250  35-35  1163 144 291  53   1   7 126  367  .316 128  38 215  32  .342   8   7  37-46   927 390  48  .965  

Opponents...........  .218  35-35  1120 105 244  50   3   7  89  321  .287 122  29 247  29  .311   1   9  36-50   913 354  48  .963  

 

LOB - Team (288), Opp (249). DPs turned - Team (39), Opp (34). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (8), HERRERA DILS 2, URUEÑA 

JHOAN 1, CABRERA MOIS 1, MELENDEZ MAN 1, CIRIACO AUDY 1, BROWN STEVE 1, JIMENEZ JERS 1, Opp (2). Picked off - MELENDEZ MAN 1, 

BROWN STEVE 1, ACUÑA FRANC 1, HERRERA DILS 1, PERTUZ FABIA 1.  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

DE AVILA LUIS.......  0.00   0-0     9   0   0   0/0    0   6.2   2   0   0   4   5   1   0   0   23  .087    2   1   0    0   0 

AGUSTIN RONNY.......  0.00   0-0     6   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   1   0   0   4   6   0   0   0   14  .071    0   0   0    0   0 

ALTAMIRANDA JOSE....  0.00   1-0     6   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   3   0   0   0   4   1   0   0   18  .167    0   0   0    0   0 

NINO JEFFRY.........  0.00   1-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   4.1   4   0   0   3   2   1   0   0   15  .267    0   0   1    0   0 

ACEVEDO ANDRUW......  0.00   0-0     3   0   0   0/1    0   3.0   2   0   0   3   1   0   0   0    9  .222    0   0   0    0   0 

MARRUGO YEIZER......  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   2   0   0   0   1   1   0   0    8  .250    0   0   0    0   0 

CAPELLAN VICTOR.....  0.44   0-1    19   0   0   0/1   11  20.2  11   1   1   7  19   3   0   0   73  .151    2   0   0    0   1 

DE LA ROSA EDGAR....  0.52   2-1     3   3   0   0/0    0  17.1  11   3   1   3  12   3   0   1   59  .186    0   1   0    0   0 

JULIO ERICK.........  0.60   1-1     7   5   0   0/0    0  30.0  23   3   2   5  18   4   0   0  112  .205    0   3   0    0   0 

VILCHEZ ANGEL.......  1.31   2-1    12   0   0   0/1    0  20.2  12   3   3   6  11   2   0   1   71  .169    3   0   0    0   0 

LOPEZ YONFRAK.......  1.42   1-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   6.1   4   2   1   0   5   2   0   0   22  .182    0   0   0    0   0 

VIVAS JULIO.........  1.68   1-3     9   9   0   0/0    0  48.1  50  15   9   5  46  12   0   1  191  .262    4   6   1    0   0 

ESCORCIA JUAN.......  3.20   1-0    13   0   0   0/0    0  19.2   9   9   7  14  21   2   3   0   64  .141    4   1   0    1   1 

FERNANDEZ PEDRO.....  3.22   2-1     8   8   0   0/2    0  36.1  28  17  13  15  42   3   0   1  130  .215    4   4   1    0   0 

PORTAL YOANDRY......  4.12   2-1    15   0   0   0/2    1  19.2  21  10   9   4  14   4   0   1   73  .288    2   2   0    0   3 

MORENO LUIS.........  4.18   3-2     9   4   0   0/0    0  28.0  32  15  13  10  18   5   0   0  107  .299    1   2   0    0   2 

PIÑA CARLOS.........  4.37   2-1     9   5   0   0/0    0  22.2  18  13  11  18  14   6   0   1   80  .225    3   5   0    0   1 

YENDIS LUIS.........  4.50   0-0     2   0   0   0/1    0   2.0   1   1   1   1   0   0   0   1    6  .167    0   0   0    0   0 

GARCIA MARTIRE......  6.00   1-1     3   0   0   0/0    0   3.0   2   3   2   8   1   0   0   0   10  .200    0   0   0    0   0 

TAMAYO AMAURY.......  7.11   1-1     5   0   0   0/0    0   6.1   7   6   5   6   3   0   0   0   25  .280    2   3   1    0   1 

JAIME JUAN.......... 13.50   0-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   2.2   1   4   4   6   4   0   0   0   10  .100    1   1   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  2.39  21-14   35  35   0   2/2   12 309.0 244 105  82 122 247  50   3   7 1120  .218   28  29   4    1   9 

Opponents...........  3.31  14-21   35  35   2   4/3   10 304.1 291 144 112 128 215  53   1   7 1163  .250   28  38   7    8   7 

 

PB - Team (4), CAMARGO YAIR 3, NORIEGA ALVA 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (7), VIVAS JULIO 2, MORENO LUIS 1, PORTAL YOAND 1, DE 

LA ROSA 1, AGUSTIN RONN 1, PIÑA CARLOS 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - NORIEGA ALVA (16-26), NORIEGA ANDR (12-15), FERNANDEZ PE (7-11), 

VIVAS JULIO (4-8), ESCORCIA JUA (6-7), MORENO LUIS (2-5), CAMARGO YAIR (5-5), CAPELLAN VIC (3-4), LEON SANDY (3-4), PIÑA 

CARLOS (3-4), PORTAL YOAND (2-2), AGUSTIN RONN (2-2), VILCHEZ ANGE (2-2), JULIO ERICK (2-2), JAIME JUAN (1-1), TAMAYO AMAUR 

(1-1), DE LA ROSA (1-1).  
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                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for CAIMANES (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         CAMARGO YAIR........    69   66   3   0  1.000    2    5   0  1.000    3   0   

                         CONTRERAS EFRAIN....    35   33   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         JIMENEZ JERSON......    34   32   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ESCORCIA JUAN.......     6    2   4   0  1.000    0    6   1   .857    0   0   

                         VILCHEZ ANGEL.......     5    3   2   0  1.000    1    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         PORTAL YOANDRY......     5    0   5   0  1.000    2    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         PIÑA CARLOS.........     4    0   4   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         MORENO LUIS.........     4    1   3   0  1.000    0    2   3   .400    0   0   

                         RAMIREZ HAROLD......     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         TAMAYO AMAURY.......     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         DE LA ROSA EDGAR....     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         JULIO ERICK.........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         AGUSTIN RONNY.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         DE AVILA LUIS.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ALTAMIRANDA JOSE....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         NORIEGA ALVARO......   135  121  13   1   .993    1   16  10   .615    1   0   

                         CABRERA MOISES......   114  110   3   1   .991    9    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HERRERA DILSON......   107   76  30   1   .991    9    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MELENDEZ MANUEL.....    54   49   4   1   .981    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         URUEÑA JHOAN........    85   77   6   2   .976    9    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         NORIEGA ANDRES......    82   73   7   2   .976    1   12   3   .800    0   0   

                         LEON SANDY..........    32   30   1   1   .969    1    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         TRINFEL CARLOS......   159   88  66   5   .969   23    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ACUÑA FRANCISCO.....   144   51  88   5   .965   23    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BROWN STEVE.........    25   23   1   1   .960    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CIRIACO AUDY........   131   49  72  10   .924   10    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VERBEL DERWIN.......    33   10  19   4   .879    6    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CARABALLO SAMIR.....    22    9  10   3   .864    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VIVAS JULIO.........    13    3   8   2   .846    0    4   4   .500    0   0   

                         PERTUZ FABIA........    45   14  24   7   .844    5    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         FERNANDEZ PEDRO.....     6    2   3   1   .833    0    7   4   .636    0   0   

                         CAPELLAN VICTOR.....     5    1   3   1   .800    0    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         JAIME JUAN..........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         GARCIA MARTIRE......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         NINO JEFFRY.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         YENDIS LUIS.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MARRUGO YEIZER......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         LOPEZ YONFRAK.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ACEVEDO ANDRUW......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............  1365  927 390  48   .965   39   36  14   .720    4   0   

                         Opponents...........  1315  913 354  48   .963   34   37   9   .804    3   1   

 

 

 

 

 



  

 
                                      

 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for GIGANTES (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 

                                         Record: 22-18   Home: 11-9   Away: 11-9   : 22-18 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

VASQUEZ ANDY........  .360  35-35   136  20  49   6   0   1  16   58  .426  13   3  24   2  .422   2   1  12-13    87   2   2  .978  

MARTINEZ JORGE......  .275  13-12    40   5  11   2   0   0   4   13  .325   4   1   3   2  .356   0   0   0-0     93   9   2  .981  

VELLOJIN DANIEL.....  .274  32-32   106  12  29   6   2   0  16   39  .368  20   1  22   2  .385   3   0   0-2     98   7   3  .972  

FLETE BRAYAN........  .271  34-34   118  21  32   5   2   3  15   50  .424  35   2  34   1  .445   0   0   2-4     57  76   8  .943  

BAEZ LEUDY..........  .268  16-16    56  12  15   3   1   0   4   20  .357  12   1  10   1  .400   1   0   3-6     35   2   4  .902  

BOHORQUEZ ANDERSON..  .261  29-24    92  12  24   3   0   0  10   27  .293   5   0  16   4  .299   0   1   0-0     85  41   5  .962  

MEDNOZA EDILBERTO...  .250  19-10    40   2  10   3   0   0   5   13  .325   3   0   7   1  .302   0   1   0-0     61   3   2  .970  

CARABALLO SAMIR.....  .250   1-1      4   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .250   0   0   1   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   3   0 1.000  

ROSARIO JOSE........  .225  21-20    71   8  16   4   0   0  11   20  .282  11   4  10   0  .352   2   1   1-2     40  14   4  .931  

QUELIZ JOSE.........  .225  11-11    40   3   9   0   0   1   2   12  .300   3   1  12   2  .295   0   0   0-0     90   8   1  .990  

SALCEDO ERIK........  .217  33-33   129  22  28   6   1   0  16   36  .279  17   1  16   4  .311   1   3  11-12    52 116  14  .923  

MARTINEZ HECTOR.....  .214  19-8     28   2   6   1   0   0   3    7  .250   1   1   4   0  .267   0   1   0-0     14  33   2  .959  

BATISTA SNEIDER.....  .212  34-34   118  17  25   4   0   1   7   32  .271  16   3  17   5  .319   1   1   4-5     35  28   1  .984  

AGUILAR DANIEL......  .183  21-15    60   6  11   3   0   0   5   14  .233   3   0  24   0  .219   1   2   0-0     29   1   2  .938  

CEDEÑO LEANDRO......  .176  13-13    51   5   9   1   0   1   3   13  .255   5   2  10   2  .276   0   0   0-0     80   1   1  .988  

EMERY BRAYAN........  .172  12-7     29   1   5   0   0   0   2    5  .172   2   0  10   2  .226   0   1   0-1     26   0   1  .963  

SOLANO JHONATAN.....  .093  18-17    54   4   5   1   0   0   4    6  .111   7   4   9   1  .242   1   1   0-0     52   4   3  .949  

JASMED DIAZ.........  .000   2-1      5   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .167   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000  

RODRIGUEZ JORGE.....  .000   1-1      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .241  36-36  1181 154 285  48   6   7 124  366  .310 158  24 234  29  .340  12  13  33-45   951 383  60  .957  

Opponents...........  .235  36-36  1186 152 279  44  10   8 131  367  .309 133  24 236  35  .322  12   5  27-38   943 373  53  .961  

 

LOB - Team (292), Opp (257). DPs turned - Team (39), Opp (34). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (6), ROSARIO JOSE 1, 

VELLOJIN DAN 1, VASQUEZ ANDY 1, FLETE BRAYAN 1, BATISTA SNEI 1, SOLANO JHONA 1, Opp (2). Picked off - BAEZ LEUDY 1, BOHORQUEZ 

AN 1, AGUILAR DANI 1, MARTINEZ JOR 1, BATISTA SNEI 1.  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

PUERTA JOSE.........  0.00   1-0     6   0   0   0/0    0   6.2   2   0   0   9   6   0   0   0   20  .100    3   0   1    0   0 

ZABALETA EZEQUIEL...  0.00   0-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   4   0   0   1   4   1   0   0   18  .222    0   0   0    0   0 

VEGA ALBERTO........  0.00   0-0     4   0   0   0/1    0   2.2   0   0   0   2   1   0   0   0    8  .000    0   0   0    0   0 

PEREZ DEWIN.........  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   0   0   0   1   2   0   0   0    5  .000    0   0   0    0   0 

SOTO RAMIRO.........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   0   0   1   1   0   0   0    3  .333    0   0   0    0   0 

RODRIGUEZ WUILDER...  0.46   3-0    16   0   0   0/2    0  19.2  16   3   1   5  18   3   1   0   70  .229    1   0   0    0   1 

CHANGAROTTY WIL.....  0.72   4-1     9   9   0   0/1    0  49.2  38  15   4  14  37   3   1   1  182  .209    0   1   0    1   1 

MORLAN RAMON........  0.73   1-2    13   0   0   0/2    5  12.1   9   4   1   4  14   0   0   0   48  .188    1   1   0    0   0 

CRISMATT NABIL......  1.35   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0  13.1   8   5   2   1  12   2   1   1   50  .160    0   0   2    0   0 

ULACIO RAMON........  1.69   0-2    10   0   0   0/1    0  16.0  13   8   3   6  10   1   0   1   63  .206    0   0   0    0   0 

GUZMAN HERNAN.......  1.93   1-0    13   0   0   0/0    0  23.1  14   6   5   4  11   3   3   0   78  .179    1   3   0    3   0 

SOLARTE JACKSON.....  2.25   1-0     2   2   0   0/1    0   8.0  10   5   2   1   2   0   1   0   34  .294    1   1   0    0   0 

HERRERA JASIER......  2.53   0-1    12   0   0   0/1    0  10.2  14   3   3   5  13   2   0   0   44  .318    4   0   0    1   0 

PEREDES ALEXIS......  3.06   2-3    12   9   0   0/1    0  50.0  35  25  17  13  28   8   1   1  177  .198    1   8   0    2   2 

PEREZ ENRIQUE.......  4.68   1-2     7   6   0   0/0    0  25.0  23  16  13  16  19   5   1   2   93  .247    6   2   0    1   0 

VILLA EDWIN.........  4.85   0-1    10   1   0   0/0    0  13.0   9   9   7  12  11   0   0   1   45  .200    0   1   0    0   1 

HERNANADEZ JEFFRI...  5.40   2-0     3   1   0   0/0    0  10.0  12   7   6   4   5   3   0   0   38  .316    0   0   0    0   0 

OVALLES JEREMY......  5.59   1-3     5   5   0   0/0    0  19.1  25  17  12   8  20   4   1   1   82  .305    4   2   1    2   0 

OLMOS CRISTIAN......  6.75   0-0     5   0   0   0/0    0   6.2  12   6   5   7   3   3   0   0   32  .375    3   1   1    1   0 

MADERA WILMAN.......  7.45   1-1     8   1   0   0/0    0   9.2  15   9   8   6   8   2   0   0   43  .349    1   0   0    0   0 

BLANCO FABIAN.......  9.00   0-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   4.0   5   4   4   7   4   2   0   0   16  .313    1   0   0    0   0 

CANTILLO MARSHALL...  9.53   0-0     7   0   0   0/0    0   5.2   9   6   6   4   4   0   0   0   23  .391    0   2   1    0   0 

RODRIGUEZ JORGE.....  9.82   0-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   3.2   5   4   4   2   3   2   0   0   14  .357    0   2   0    1   0 

 

Totals..............  2.92  18-18   36  36   1   2/2    5 317.0 279 152 103 133 236  44  10   8 1186  .235   27  24   6   12   5 

Opponents...........  3.21  18-18   36  36   0   0/0    7 314.1 285 154 112 158 234  48   6   7 1181  .241   30  24   2   12  13 

 

PB - Team (3), VELLOJIN DAN 1, QUELIZ JOSE 1, SOLANO JHONA 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (9), SOLANO JHONA 2, PEREDES ALEX 2, 

CHANGAROTTY 2, SOLARTE JACK 1, PEREZ ENRIQU 1, MORLAN RAMON 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - VELLOJIN DAN (12-16), SOLANO JHONA (8-10), 

QUELIZ JOSE (3-8), CHANGAROTTY (8-8), PEREZ ENRIQU (4-5), VILLA EDWIN (2-5), MENDOZA EDIL (4-4), HERNANDEZ JE (1-3), OVALLES 

JERE (3-3), GUZMAN HERNA (1-3), CRISMATT NAB (3-3), HERRERA JASI (2-2), CANTILLO MAR (1-2), PUERTA JOSE (1-2), ULACIO RAMON 

(0-1), PEREDES ALEX (1-1).  
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                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for GIGANTES (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         CHANGAROTTY WIL.....    12    2  10   0  1.000    1    8   0  1.000    0   0   

                         HERNANADEZ JEFFRI...     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    1   2   .333    0   0   

                         CARABALLO SAMIR.....     4    1   3   0  1.000    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PEREZ ENRIQUE.......     4    2   2   0  1.000    0    4   1   .800    0   0   

                         RODRIGUEZ WUILDER...     3    0   3   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         GUZMAN HERNAN.......     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    1   2   .333    0   0   

                         OVALLES JEREMY......     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   

                         ULACIO RAMON........     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         SOLARTE JACKSON.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MADERA WILMAN.......     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ZABALETA EZEQUIEL...     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CRISMATT NABIL......     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   

                         MORLAN RAMON........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RODRIGUEZ JORGE.....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BLANCO FABIAN.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PEREZ DEWIN.........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         QUELIZ JOSE.........    99   90   8   1   .990    1    3   5   .375    1   0   

                         CEDEÑO LEANDRO......    82   80   1   1   .988    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BATISTA SNEIDER.....    64   35  28   1   .984    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MARTINEZ JORGE......   104   93   9   2   .981   13    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VASQUEZ ANDY........    91   87   2   2   .978    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VELLOJIN DANIEL.....   108   98   7   3   .972    3   12   4   .750    1   0   

                         MEDNOZA EDILBERTO...    66   61   3   2   .970    6    4   0  1.000    0   0   

                         EMERY BRAYAN........    27   26   0   1   .963    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BOHORQUEZ ANDERSON..   131   85  41   5   .962   20    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MARTINEZ HECTOR.....    49   14  33   2   .959    7    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         SOLANO JHONATAN.....    59   52   4   3   .949    0    8   2   .800    1   0   

                         FLETE BRAYAN........   141   57  76   8   .943   13    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         AGUILAR DANIEL......    32   29   1   2   .938    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROSARIO JOSE........    58   40  14   4   .931    6    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         SALCEDO ERIK........   182   52 116  14   .923   25    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BAEZ LEUDY..........    41   35   2   4   .902    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PEREDES ALEXIS......    10    3   5   2   .800    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         VILLA EDWIN.........     2    0   1   1   .500    0    2   3   .400    0   0   

                         HERRERA JASIER......     1    0   0   1   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         JASMED DIAZ.........     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         OLMOS CRISTIAN......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VEGA ALBERTO........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CANTILLO MARSHALL...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   1   .500    0   0   

                         PUERTA JOSE.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   1   .500    0   0   

                         SOTO RAMIRO.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............  1394  951 383  60   .957   39   27  11   .711    3   0   

                         Opponents...........  1369  943 373  53   .961   34   33  12   .733    6   1   

 

 



  

 
 

   

 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                         Overall Statistics for LEONES (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 

                                         Record: 10-30   Home: 5-15   Away: 5-15   : 10-30 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

GUARDO JOSE.........  .300  10-1     10   4   3   0   0   0   0    3  .300   2   1   4   0  .462   0   0   2-2     16   0   0 1.000  

ROMERO RAFAEL.......  .294  36-32   119  15  35   1   1   0  10   38  .319  11   0  22   5  .351   1   3   1-1     47  88   7  .951  

ROMERO DEBISON......  .292  28-28    96  15  28   9   0   0  12   37  .385  22   2  17   3  .423   3   0   0-0    156  18   4  .978  

AVILA DIOVER........  .288  33-33   132  12  38   5   2   0  12   47  .356   8   4   8   4  .347   0   2   2-3     71   6   0 1.000  

DIAZ JORDAN.........  .278  19-19    79  13  22  10   0   1  13   35  .443   5   3   9   5  .341   1   0   2-3     49  33   3  .965  

JIMENEZ JORGE.......  .274  32-32    95   8  26   5   0   0  13   31  .326  25   4  12   2  .437   2   0   0-0     49  51   3  .971  

MARTINEZ CARLOS.....  .250   4-4     12   0   3   0   0   0   1    3  .250   0   0   0   1  .250   0   0   0-0     26   4   1  .968  

MADISON STOKER......  .244  11-11    41   3  10   0   1   1   4   15  .366   2   1   7   2  .289   1   0   0-2     21   3   2  .923  

ROJANO RANFER.......  .237  21-15    59   5  14   4   0   0   7   18  .305   2   3   9   6  .297   0   0   1-1     26   9   1  .972  

VILLALOBOS ALEJAND..  .227  17-17    66   5  15   4   0   1   7   22  .333   4   0   9   7  .271   0   0   0-0     32  43   2  .974  

DE HOYOS VICTOR.....  .226  29-23    84   9  19   4   0   0   7   23  .274   8   1  20   5  .301   0   0   0-0    140  15   2  .987  

ALVARADO WILMER.....  .200  12-11    30   1   6   1   0   0   1    7  .233   4   1  11   0  .314   0   0   0-0     57  10   1  .985  

MARCELINO RAMON.....  .195  35-34   118  11  23   1   1   4   9   38  .322   5   5  23   0  .256   1   2   1-2     49   0   2  .961  

MATOS MALVIN........  .174   7-7     23   1   4   1   0   0   2    5  .217   4   0   5   1  .286   1   1   0-0     11   0   1  .917  

LOPEZ ISMAEL........  .167  19-6     24   2   4   0   0   0   0    4  .167   7   0   9   0  .355   0   0   0-0     19  20   5  .886  

MARRIAGA JESUS......  .165  29-27    91  16  15   1   0   0   2   16  .176  12   5  33   6  .296   0   1   0-0     59   3   1  .984  

CABRERA MOISES......  .149  13-13    47   3   7   0   0   0   2    7  .149   5   0   9   3  .231   0   0   1-1     60   3   2  .969  

JARABA BRANLY.......  .143  10-2     14   2   2   1   0   0   1    3  .214   2   1   3   1  .294   0   0   0-0      4   6   2  .833  

MARTELO BRYAN.......  .108  12-9     37   1   4   1   0   1   2    8  .216   1   0   9   2  .132   0   0   0-0     27   0   1  .964  

 

Totals..............  .236  36-36  1177 126 278  48   5   8 105  360  .306 129  31 219  53  .325  10   9  10-15   927 350  46  .965  

Opponents...........  .269  36-36  1197 228 322  44  11  19 190  445  .372 197  47 228  32  .389  13   8  46-59   959 408  39  .972  

 

LOB - Team (273), Opp (307). DPs turned - Team (35), Opp (57). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (4), JIMENEZ JORG 3, 

CABRERA MOIS 1, Opp (27). Picked off - JIMENEZ JORG 1, MARCELINO RA 1.  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

AVILA DIOVER........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    3  .000    0   0   0    0   0 

BARRAZA YONAIKER....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    1  .000    0   0   0    0   0 

GOMEZ CARLOS........  1.04   1-1     9   0   0   0/0    0  17.1  13   6   2   8   8   4   0   0   64  .203    3   1   0    0   0 

VASQUEZ JOSE........  2.13   1-0     5   3   0   0/0    0  12.2  13   6   3  12   8   0   0   0   49  .265    2   0   0    0   0 

SOLARTE JACKSON.....  2.25   2-2     4   4   0   0/0    0  24.0  28  12   6   5  16   1   2   0  100  .280    1   2   0    1   1 

ALCALA ELKIN........  2.60   0-0    10   0   0   0/0    1  17.1  14   5   5   6  21   0   0   2   62  .226    0   1   0    1   1 

ESCORCIA KEVIN......  3.25   0-1    17   2   0   0/0    0  27.2  24  14  10  17  31   3   1   1  101  .238    7   3   0    0   1 

PELUSSO EDUARDO.....  3.52   0-1     5   0   0   0/0    0   7.2   5   3   3   7   5   0   0   2   25  .200    2   1   0    0   0 

ACEVEDO ANDURY......  3.78   0-3    13   0   0   0/0    0  16.2   7  11   7  14  17   1   1   0   57  .123    2   3   1    0   2 

SOLORZANO CARLOS....  4.89   1-6    13   9   0   0/0    0  46.0  58  29  25  23  34   9   1   4  189  .307    6   2   0    2   0 

SOLANA BLADIR.......  5.40   1-0     9   0   0   0/0    0  10.0  11   7   6  12   4   3   0   2   37  .297    1   5   0    0   0 

LOPEZ ISMAEL........  5.40   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.1   4   2   2   1   1   0   0   1   13  .308    0   1   0    0   0 

PALACIO SERGIO......  5.85   0-2     8   2   0   0/0    0  20.0  27  17  13  13   6   5   1   0   82  .329    1   0   0    3   1 

MESTRA PEDRO........  6.23   0-1    15   0   0   0/0    0  26.0  27  24  18   9  21   6   1   1   99  .273    4  11   0    1   1 

BARRIOS YHONATAN....  7.65   0-2    14   3   0   0/0    0  20.0  11  17  17  21   9   2   1   1   66  .167    4   2   0    1   0 

OLMOS CRISTI........  8.00   0-2     4   3   0   0/0    0   9.0   9   9   8   9   3   0   0   0   34  .265    1   1   0    1   0 

ORTEGA JONATAN......  8.18   0-2    14   3   0   0/0    0  22.0  32  29  20  21  26   7   2   0   98  .327    7   8   0    1   0 

TAVERAS JOSE........  8.53   0-3     3   3   0   0/0    0  12.2  17  12  12   1   8   2   0   3   52  .327    0   1   0    1   0 

JIMENEZ JORGE.......  9.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   1   1   0   1   1   0   0    4  .250    0   1   0    0   0 

GUARDIA KERVIN...... 10.24   0-2     3   2   0   0/0    0   9.2  13  11  11   9   8   0   1   1   38  .342    0   2   0    1   1 

ROMAN JESUS......... 17.36   0-2     2   2   0   0/0    0   4.2   8  13   9   9   1   0   0   1   23  .348    2   2   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  5.18   6-30   36  36   0   0/0    1 309.0 322 228 178 197 228  44  11  19 1197  .269   43  47   1   13   8 

Opponents...........  2.93  30-6    36  36   0   4/4   12 319.2 278 126 104 129 219  48   5   8 1177  .236   25  31   4   10   9 

 

PB - Team (7), ALVARADO WIL 5, DE HOYOS VIC 1, GUARDO JOSE 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (4), BARRIOS YHON 1, GUARDIA KERV 1, 

SOLORZANO CA 1, ALVARADO WIL 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - DE HOYOS VIC (26-33), ALVARADO WIL (13-16), MESTRA PEDRO (9-10), ESCORCIA 

KEV (5-7), BARRIOS YHON (5-6), PALACIO SERG (5-6), MARTINEZ CAR (3-6), SOLORZANO CA (5-5), GUARDO JOSE (4-4), ALCALA ELKIN 

(2-4), ROMAN JESUS (4-4), SOLANA BLADI (1-3), GUARDIA KERV (3-3), ORTEGA JONAT (2-2), ACEVEDO ANDU (2-2), GOMEZ CARLOS (0-2), 

TAVERAS JOSE (1-2), SOLARTE JACK (1-1), VASQUEZ JOSE (0-1), OLMOS CRISTI (1-1).  
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                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                         Overall Statistics for LEONES (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         AVILA DIOVER........    77   71   6   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         GUARDO JOSE.........    16   16   0   0  1.000    0    4   0  1.000    1   0   

                         VASQUEZ JOSE........     6    2   4   0  1.000    1    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         ACEVEDO ANDURY......     4    0   4   0  1.000    1    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         BARRIOS YHONATAN....     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    5   1   .833    0   0   

                         ESCORCIA KEVIN......     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    5   2   .714    0   0   

                         GUARDIA KERVIN......     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   

                         GOMEZ CARLOS........     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   2   .000    0   0   

                         SOLARTE JACKSON.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         ALCALA ELKIN........     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    2   2   .500    0   0   

                         ROMAN JESUS.........     2    1   1   0  1.000    1    4   0  1.000    0   0   

                         TAVERAS JOSE........     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0   

                         PELUSSO EDUARDO.....     1    0   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         OLMOS CRISTI........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         DE HOYOS VICTOR.....   157  140  15   2   .987    1   26   7   .788    1   0   

                         ALVARADO WILMER.....    68   57  10   1   .985    1   13   3   .813    5   0   

                         MARRIAGA JESUS......    63   59   3   1   .984    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROMERO DEBISON......   178  156  18   4   .978   22    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VILLALOBOS ALEJAND..    77   32  43   2   .974   12    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROJANO RANFER.......    36   26   9   1   .972    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         JIMENEZ JORGE.......   103   49  51   3   .971    8    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CABRERA MOISES......    65   60   3   2   .969    4    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MARTINEZ CARLOS.....    31   26   4   1   .968    0    3   3   .500    0   0   

                         DIAZ JORDAN.........    85   49  33   3   .965   12    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MARTELO BRYAN.......    28   27   0   1   .964    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MARCELINO RAMON.....    51   49   0   2   .961    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROMERO RAFAEL.......   142   47  88   7   .951   20    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MADISON STOKER......    26   21   3   2   .923    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MATOS MALVIN........    12   11   0   1   .917    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         LOPEZ ISMAEL........    44   19  20   5   .886    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         JARABA BRANLY.......    12    4   6   2   .833    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PALACIO SERGIO......     5    3   1   1   .800    0    5   1   .833    0   0   

                         SOLORZANO CARLOS....     9    0   6   3   .667    0    5   0  1.000    0   0   

                         MESTRA PEDRO........     3    0   2   1   .667    1    9   1   .900    0   0   

                         ORTEGA JONATAN......     3    1   1   1   .667    1    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         SOLANA BLADIR.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   2   .333    0   0   

                         BARRAZA YONAIKER....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............  1323  927 350  46   .965   35   46  13   .780    7   0   

                         Opponents...........  1406  959 408  39   .972   57   10   5   .667    6   2 

 

 

 

 

    

 

  

 



  

 
 

 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                         Overall Statistics for TOROS (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 

                                          Record: 31-9   Home: 17-3   Away: 14-6   : 31-9 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

SERRANO MAIKEL......  .364  18-18    66  10  24   6   0   0  10   30  .455   5   2  14   3  .425   0   0   0-0     23   1   0 1.000  

CABRERA ROBINSON....  .317  35-34   126  23  40   6   3   4  19   64  .508  14   7  11   2  .415   0   2   3-3     49   4   0 1.000  

PEREZ BRALLAN.......  .313  16-16    64  11  20   0   1   1   7   25  .391   4   1   7   1  .362   0   0   7-8     33  35   1  .986  

RETHERFORD C.J......  .303  37-37   142  18  43   8   0   3  22   60  .423  14   0  33   6  .365   0   0   0-0    259  13   7  .975  

AGUSTIN TELMITO.....  .302  16-16    63  11  19   3   1   3   6   33  .524   3   1  14   2  .343   0   0   4-5     25   1   1  .963  

RAMOS MAURICIO......  .300  24-24    90  13  27   4   0   3  10   40  .444   5   4  11   2  .364   0   0   0-0     74  15   0 1.000  

POSSO JESUS.........  .296  27-23    71  11  21   2   0   2  12   29  .408  12   5  16   2  .432   0   0   0-0    167  17   4  .979  

PERTUZ FABIAN.......  .269   6-6     26   5   7   0   1   0   3    9  .346   2   1   7   0  .345   0   0   1-1      5  19   5  .828  

POMARES DERWIN......  .265  33-33   117  21  31   7   1   3  13   49  .419   7   2  24   1  .313   2   0  11-11    31  77   5  .956  

ZABALA JUAN CAMILO..  .256  28-22    82  12  21   3   1   1  11   29  .354   7   2  23   3  .330   0   2   0-0    113  10   1  .992  

RAMOS MILTON........  .252  30-28   111  18  28   5   0   3  16   42  .378   5   1  24   4  .291   0   0   1-4     46  67   7  .942  

ALMARIO FIDEL.......  .233  21-5     30   4   7   0   0   0   2    7  .233   2   0  11   0  .281   0   0   0-0     20  17   0 1.000  

RODRIGUEZ STARLING..  .230  30-27   100  17  23   2   1   0   9   27  .270  14   3  16   3  .339   1   0   6-6     47  32   3  .963  

JOSEPH MANUEL.......  .223  37-36   139  23  31  10   1   2  24   49  .353  19   1  22   2  .319   1   1   4-8     72   2   1  .987  

VITOLA JORGE........  .143   4-1      7   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   2   0   6   0  .333   0   0   0-0      5   1   0 1.000  

ACUNA HECTOR........  .125  11-4     16   1   2   1   0   0   2    3  .188   1   3  10   0  .300   0   0   0-0     23   1   1  .960  

TORRES JHON.........  .120   9-8     25   4   3   1   0   0   1    4  .160   5   1   8   2  .290   0   0   1-1      6   0   1  .857  

BARRIOS EDGAR.......  .113  29-22    80   9   9   0   0   0   6    9  .113   6   0  15   1  .174   0   1   3-3     38  72   2  .982  

CARABALLO SAMIR.....  .000   4-0      2   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .333   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000  

ALFARO YOHAN........  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000  

-------------- 

SALCEDO ANDR........  .000   2-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .263  40-40  1358 212 357  58  10  25 173  510  .376 128  34 275  34  .341   4   6  41-50  1056 435  40  .974  

Opponents...........  .238  40-40  1295 132 308  45   5  10 115  393  .303 130  20 278  44  .315  11   5  27-42  1026 435  68  .956  

 

LOB - Team (292), Opp (275). DPs turned - Team (50), Opp (38). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (2), POSSO JESUS 2. 

IBB - Team (9), POSSO JESUS 2, POMARES DERW 1, JOSEPH MANUE 1, ACUNA HECTOR 1, SERRANO MAIK 1, RODRIGUEZ ST 1, RAMOS MAURIC 

1, RETHERFORD C 1, Opp (7). Picked off - JOSEPH MANUE 2, POMARES DERW 2, AGUSTIN TELM 1.  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

MARIMON SUGAR.......  0.00   1-0    15   0   0   0/3    0  15.0  10   4   0   4  16   0   1   0   54  .185    0   0   0    0   1 

RAMIREZ RONA........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/1    0   2.0   1   0   0   0   2   0   0   0    6  .167    0   0   0    0   0 

ESCORCIA KEVIN......  0.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   1   0   0   0   3   0   0   0    7  .143    0   0   0    0   0 

CALERO JOSE.........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   2   0   0   0   2   0   0   0    5  .400    1   0   0    0   0 

ARRIETA LUIS........  1.50   0-0    11   0   0   0/0    0  12.0   7   2   2   7   8   1   0   0   39  .179    1   0   0    1   0 

GUERRERO EMILIS.....  1.52   3-1     9   9   0   0/1    0  53.1  42  13   9  10  23   5   1   2  191  .220    3   1   0    2   0 

CONSUEGRA RANDY.....  1.54   4-0     9   6   0   0/3    0  41.0  24  10   7  16  36   5   0   2  141  .170    2   2   0    1   0 

GERVACIO SAMUEL.....  1.77   1-2    18   0   0   0/4    4  20.1  19   8   4   3  22   4   0   3   75  .253    0   0   0    1   0 

HERRERA AISIS.......  1.87   5-3     9   9   1   1/1    0  53.0  50  15  11  15  44   7   0   0  201  .249    1   3   0    0   1 

CHIQUILLO HERNANDO..  2.30   2-0    12   1   0   0/1    0  15.2  20   9   4  12  18   2   0   1   66  .303    5   0   0    1   0 

GUERRA GUEDDY.......  2.53   5-1     9   9   1   1/2    0  46.1  47  17  13  14  30   9   0   0  172  .273    0   5   0    1   1 

FLANDE YOMAR........  2.86   3-0    18   0   0   0/5    4  22.0  14   8   7  11  21   1   1   0   77  .182    3   3   0    1   0 

ESCOBAR LUIS........  4.85   1-0     8   2   0   0/2    4  13.0  12   7   7   3  13   4   1   0   50  .240    2   1   0    0   0 

GALINDO ALVARO......  4.86   2-1    11   2   0   0/1    0  16.2  16   9   9  10  11   0   1   1   62  .258    1   4   0    1   1 

PEREZ DERWIN........  5.40   0-0     6   0   0   0/0    1   3.1   2   2   2   4   5   1   0   0   12  .167    0   0   0    0   0 

BELTRAN HUGO........  5.62   1-0     4   2   0   0/1    0   8.0   8   5   5   2   4   1   0   0   32  .250    0   0   0    0   0 

AGUIRRE WILDER......  5.79   0-1     8   0   0   0/1    0   9.1  11   6   6   4   4   1   0   0   36  .306    1   0   0    0   1 

RODRIGUEZ JORGE.....  5.79   1-0     4   0   0   0/1    0   4.2   7   4   3   1   3   1   0   0   19  .368    0   0   0    1   0 

PALACIO SERGIO......  7.71   0-0     3   0   0   0/1    0   4.2   5   4   4   3   5   1   0   0   18  .278    0   1   0    0   0 

BARRIOS LUIS........  9.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   1   2   2   3   3   0   0   0    8  .125    1   0   0    0   0 

CORPAS JUAN.........  9.45   0-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   6.2   9   7   7   8   5   2   0   1   24  .375    1   0   0    1   0 

 

Totals..............  2.53  30-9    40  40   2   9/7   13 352.0 308 132  99 130 278  45   5  10 1295  .238   22  20   0   11   5 

Opponents...........  4.26   9-30   40  40   1   0/0    5 342.0 357 212 162 128 275  58  10  25 1358  .263   39  34   3    4   6 

 

PB - Team (3), ZABALA JUANC 2, POSSO JESUS 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (4), HERRERA AISI 1, CONSUEGRA RA 1, ARRIETA LUIS 1, 

GUERRA GUEDD 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - POSSO JESUS (16-24), ZABALA JUANC (11-17), GUERRA GUEDD (3-5), HERRERA AISI (1-5), 

GERVACIO SAM (3-4), CONSUEGRA RA (2-4), GUERRERO EMI (2-4), CORPAS JUAN (3-3), FLANDE YOMAR (3-3), MARIMON SUGA (1-3), 

BELTRAN HUGO (2-2), ARRIETA LUIS (2-2), ESCOBAR LUIS (2-2), GALINDO ALVA (2-2), RAMIREZ RONA (0-1), RODRIGUEZ JO (0-1), 

CHIQUILLO HE (1-1).  
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                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                         Overall Statistics for TOROS (as of Dec 29, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         RAMOS MAURICIO......    89   74  15   0  1.000    8    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CABRERA ROBINSON....    53   49   4   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ALMARIO FIDEL.......    37   20  17   0  1.000    6    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         SERRANO MAIKEL......    24   23   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HERRERA AISIS.......    10    0  10   0  1.000    0    1   4   .200    0   0   

                         GUERRERO EMILIS.....     7    4   3   0  1.000    0    2   2   .500    0   0   

                         CONSUEGRA RANDY.....     7    1   6   0  1.000    1    2   2   .500    0   0   

                         GUERRA GUEDDY.......     6    1   5   0  1.000    0    3   2   .600    0   0   

                         GERVACIO SAMUEL.....     6    0   6   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         VITOLA JORGE........     6    5   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CARABALLO SAMIR.....     5    4   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BELTRAN HUGO........     4    0   4   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         ESCOBAR LUIS........     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         FLANDE YOMAR........     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   

                         ALFARO YOHAN........     3    3   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         GALINDO ALVARO......     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         MARIMON SUGAR.......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    1   2   .333    0   0   

                         PEREZ DERWIN........     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         AGUIRRE WILDER......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PALACIO SERGIO......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         SALCEDO ANDR........     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RAMIREZ RONA........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         ARRIETA LUIS........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         CORPAS JUAN.........     1    0   1   0  1.000    1    3   0  1.000    0   0   

                         RODRIGUEZ JORGE.....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         ESCORCIA KEVIN......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ZABALA JUAN CAMILO..   124  113  10   1   .992    0   11   6   .647    2   0   

                         JOSEPH MANUEL.......    75   72   2   1   .987    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PEREZ BRALLAN.......    69   33  35   1   .986   12    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         BARRIOS EDGAR.......   112   38  72   2   .982   19    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         POSSO JESUS.........   188  167  17   4   .979    1   16   8   .667    1   2   

                         RETHERFORD C.J......   279  259  13   7   .975   29    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RODRIGUEZ STARLING..    82   47  32   3   .963    5    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         AGUSTIN TELMITO.....    27   25   1   1   .963    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ACUNA HECTOR........    25   23   1   1   .960    5    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         POMARES DERWIN......   113   31  77   5   .956   15    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RAMOS MILTON........   120   46  67   7   .942   19    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         TORRES JHON.........     7    6   0   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PERTUZ FABIAN.......    29    5  19   5   .828    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CHIQUILLO HERNANDO..     2    1   0   1   .500    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         BARRIOS LUIS........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CALERO JOSE.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............  1531 1056 435  40   .974   50   27  15   .643    3   2   

                         Opponents...........  1529 1026 435  68   .956   38   41   9   .820    5   0   



  

 
 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for VAQUEROS (as of Dec 23, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

                                         Record: 21-19   Home: 13-7   Away: 8-12   : 21-19 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

RODRIGUEZ HERLIS....  .350   7-7     20   5   7   0   0   0   4    7  .350   6   0   4   0  .500   0   2   3-4     16   0   0 1.000  

PEREZ ARVICENT......  .339  31-30   115   7  39   7   0   0  14   46  .400   3   2  12   6  .364   1   1   5-8     96  13   5  .956  

DIAZ JORDAN.........  .304  13-13    46   3  14   1   0   0   5   15  .326   5   1   8   2  .370   2   0   1-2     20  32   4  .929  

BRIZUELA JOSE.......  .296   8-8     27   4   8   3   0   1   2   14  .519   5   1   7   0  .424   0   0   1-1     25   0   0 1.000  

BUELVAS BRAYAN......  .282  29-27    85  13  24   7   2   0  10   35  .412  12   3  30   1  .382   2   1   3-3     62   2   3  .955  

FLORES JACKSON......  .277  15-15    47  13  13   4   0   0   3   17  .362   9   2   5   1  .414   0   0   3-5     17  49   3  .957  

ACUÑA HECTOR........  .273   3-3     11   0   3   1   0   0   3    4  .364   0   0   4   0  .273   0   0   0-0     27   2   2  .935  

MORELOS JAIR........  .270   9-9     37   3  10   1   0   0   5   11  .297   4   0   2   1  .341   0   0   2-2     21  21   2  .955  

CASTRO LUIS.........  .250  18-14    52   9  13   5   0   0  10   18  .346  12   1  22   0  .388   2   2   2-3     30   1   2  .939  

CASTILLO ALI........  .242   9-9     33   5   8   1   0   4   7   21  .636   3   0   2   1  .306   0   0   1-1     22   9   1  .969  

CANO CRISTIAN.......  .231  12-11    39   5   9   1   0   0   2   10  .256   3   2   7   0  .311   1   0   3-3     15   5   1  .952  

ANGULO ANDRES.......  .228  27-26    92  19  21   4   0   3  11   34  .370   8   4  19   1  .317   0   1   4-5     73   4   4  .951  

PETERSON LUIS.......  .214   6-3     14   2   3   0   0   0   2    3  .214   1   0   5   1  .267   0   0   1-1      7   7   1  .933  

ASCANIO RAYDER......  .211  18-18    57  13  12   1   0   0   6   13  .228  11   4  11   1  .375   0   1   2-2     30  51   7  .920  

MARTELO BRYA........  .182   7-4     11   2   2   0   0   1   3    5  .455   4   0   7   0  .375   1   0   0-0      6   0   0 1.000  

DORIA MARTIN........  .173  19-14    52  11   9   1   0   0   5   10  .192   8   1  11   2  .290   1   0   1-3     29  23   4  .929  

CALLASPO ALBERTO....  .160  17-15    50   2   8   1   0   0   4    9  .180  10   0   7   2  .295   1   0   0-0     81   6   1  .989  

VILLALOBOS A........  .158   9-4     19   2   3   0   0   0   2    3  .158   3   0   3   1  .261   1   0   0-0     11   9   3  .870  

WILSON IZZY.........  .152  14-14    46   6   7   1   3   0   6   14  .304  12   1  12   2  .339   0   0   2-5     31   0   1  .969  

HERRERA CARLOS......  .150  11-10    40   3   6   1   0   1   4   10  .250   5   1   6   1  .261   0   1   1-1     16  38   2  .964  

MARTINEZ VALENTIN...  .143  15-12    42   3   6   1   0   0   3    7  .167   5   4  13   0  .294   0   0   0-1     70   7   0 1.000  

WILLOUGHBY CARLOS...  .143   8-5     21   4   3   0   0   0   0    3  .143   1   1   7   1  .217   0   0   1-1     13   3   1  .941  

ALVARADO WIL........  .114  12-12    44   4   5   2   0   0   4    7  .159   2   2  13   1  .184   1   0   0-0     71  13   1  .988  

MARTINEZ CARLOS.....  .067   5-4     15   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .067   0   0   4   1  .067   0   1   0-0     34   2   0 1.000  

HERRERA C...........  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 

Totals..............  .230  32-32  1018 138 234  43   5  10 116  317  .311 132  30 221  26  .332  13  10  36-51   843 331  49  .960  

Opponents...........  .271  32-32  1105 150 299  63   2  13 121  405  .367 101  30 200  31  .346   8  14  30-38   848 317  46  .962  

 

LOB - Team (217), Opp (266). DPs turned - Team (32), Opp (35). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (1), ANGULO ANDRE 1. IBB - 

Team (10), CALLASPO ALB 2, HERRERA CARL 2, CASTRO LUIS 1, DIAZ JORDAN 1, PEREZ ARVICE 1, ALVARADO WIL 1, MORELOS JAIR 1, 

ASCANIO RAYD 1, Opp (2). Picked off - BUELVAS BRAY 4, CASTRO LUIS 2, MARTELO BRYA 1, WILSON IZZY 1, ANGULO ANDRE 1, DORIA 

MARTIN 1, MORELOS JAIR 1.  

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

VUZCAYA ANTONI......  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   5.0   2   0   0   2   5   0   0   0   16  .125    0   0   0    0   0 

POLANCO REYNALDO....  0.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.0   2   0   0   0   2   1   0   0   11  .182    0   0   0    0   0 

GOMEZ CARLOS........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   3   0   0   3   1   0   0   0    8  .375    0   0   0    0   0 

PEREZ LUIS..........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    3  .000    0   0   0    0   0 

CUENTAS RANDY.......  0.55   1-0     5   1   0   0/1    0  16.1   7   1   1   3   8   1   0   1   56  .125    3   1   0    0   0 

GOMEZ YAPSON........  0.93   1-0    13   0   0   0/0    1  19.1  11   2   2   1  26   4   0   1   67  .164    1   0   1    0   1 

SALAZAR YESID.......  1.95   3-1    10   4   1   0/0    0  32.1  23   9   7   9  15   3   0   1  114  .202    4   0   0    3   1 

DE AVILA CARLOS.....  2.31   1-1     7   0   0   0/0    0  11.2  13   4   3   2   7   2   0   1   46  .283    0   1   0    0   1 

DIAZ CARLOS MARIO...  2.45   0-0    12   0   0   0/0    0   7.1   8   2   2   9   8   0   0   0   29  .276    0   0   0    0   0 

ECHEMENDIA PEDRO....  2.57   3-2     6   6   0   0/0    0  35.0  42  16  10   7  27  12   1   0  138  .304    2   5   0    1   2 

ESCOBAR SEBATIAN....  2.93   1-1    10   1   0   0/0    0  15.1  11   6   5   6   8   3   0   1   58  .190    2   2   0    0   0 

FRIAS EDINSON.......  3.93   0-1     3   3   0   0/0    0  18.1  16   9   8   3  19   4   0   1   73  .219    2   2   0    0   1 

MEJIA HERNANDO......  4.76   0-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   5.2   6   3   3   9   7   1   0   1   22  .273    0   1   0    0   0 

POLO JUAN...........  4.91   1-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   3.2   3   2   2   3   4   1   0   0   13  .231    0   2   0    1   0 

RONDON MANUEL.......  5.50   0-2     4   4   0   0/0    0  18.0  22  14  11   7  12   4   0   1   74  .297    1   0   0    0   1 

ALTAMONTE JOSE......  5.79   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.2   8   4   3   1   3   3   0   0   22  .364    0   0   0    0   0 

ORTEGA LUIS.........  5.91   1-4     9   7   0   0/0    0  35.0  53  29  23  12  11  10   0   3  151  .351    1   5   1    1   2 

RUIZ RAUL...........  6.32   0-1     5   3   0   0/0    0  15.2  22  13  11   5  11   3   0   1   67  .328    2   4   0    1   1 

PINTO JULIO.........  6.59   0-3    15   0   0   0/1    4  13.2  15  16  10   9   8   2   1   0   55  .273    2   5   0    1   1 

ROCHA JAIDER........  6.75   0-1    15   0   0   0/1    2  10.2  13  12   8   7  13   4   0   1   44  .295    4   1   0    0   2 

PELUFFO JHON........  9.82   0-1     8   0   0   0/0    1   7.1  19   8   8   3   5   5   0   0   38  .500    2   1   0    0   1 

 

Totals..............  3.75  13-19   32  32   1   1/1    8 281.0 299 150 117 101 200  63   2  13 1105  .271   26  30   2    8  14 

Opponents...........  2.99  19-13   32  32   1   3/2    7 282.2 234 138  94 132 221  43   5  10 1018  .230   28  30   2   13  10 

 

PB - Team (8), MARTINEZ VAL 3, ALVARADO WIL 2, PEREZ ARVICE 2, ANGULO ANDRE 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (4), RUIZ RAUL 2, 

MARTINEZ VAL 1, ROCHA JAIDER 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - PEREZ ARVICE (11-16), MARTINEZ VAL (7-9), ECHEMENDIA P (6-8), MARTINEZ 

CAR (7-8), ORTEGA LUIS (3-6), RONDON MANUE (4-4), ANGULO ANDRE (3-3), FRIAS EDINSO (3-3), ALTAMONTE JO (1-2), PINTO JULIO 

(2-2), DIAZ CARLOS (2-2), DE AVILA CAR (2-2), SALAZAR YESI (2-2), ALVARADO WIL (2-2), RUIZ RAUL (2-2), PELUFFO JHON (0-1), 

VIZCAYA ANTO (1-1), POLO JUAN (1-1), GOMEZ YAPSON (0-1), ESCOBAR SEBA (1-1).  

<page> 

                                               LIGA PROFESIONAL DE BEISBOL COLOMBIANO 

                                        Overall Statistics for VAQUEROS (as of Dec 23, 2019) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         MARTINEZ VALENTIN...    77   70   7   0  1.000    1    7   2   .778    3   0   

                         MARTINEZ CARLOS.....    36   34   2   0  1.000    0    7   1   .875    0   0   

                         BRIZUELA JOSE.......    25   25   0   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RODRIGUEZ HERLIS....    16   16   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ORTEGA LUIS.........    11    4   7   0  1.000    0    3   3   .500    0   0   

                         ECHEMENDIA PEDRO....     7    5   2   0  1.000    0    6   2   .750    0   0   

                         SALAZAR YESID.......     6    2   4   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         MARTELO BRYA........     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RUIZ RAUL...........     5    1   4   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         CUENTAS RANDY.......     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROCHA JAIDER........     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         DE AVILA CARLOS.....     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         FRIAS EDINSON.......     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   

                         MEJIA HERNANDO......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         RONDON MANUEL.......     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    4   0  1.000    0   0   

                         ESCOBAR SEBATIAN....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         PINTO JULIO.........     2    1   1   0  1.000    1    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         PELUFFO JHON........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         PEREZ LUIS..........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CALLASPO ALBERTO....    88   81   6   1   .989    5    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ALVARADO WIL........    85   71  13   1   .988   11    2   0  1.000    2   0   

                         CASTILLO ALI........    32   22   9   1   .969    6    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         WILSON IZZY.........    32   31   0   1   .969    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HERRERA CARLOS......    56   16  38   2   .964    7    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         FLORES JACKSON......    69   17  49   3   .957    9    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PEREZ ARVICENT......   114   96  13   5   .956    2   11   5   .688    2   0   

                         BUELVAS BRAYAN......    67   62   2   3   .955    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MORELOS JAIR........    44   21  21   2   .955    5    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CANO CRISTIAN.......    21   15   5   1   .952    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ANGULO ANDRES.......    81   73   4   4   .951    3    3   0  1.000    1   1   

                         WILLOUGHBY CARLOS...    17   13   3   1   .941    2    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         CASTRO LUIS.........    33   30   1   2   .939    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ACUÑA HECTOR........    31   27   2   2   .935    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PETERSON LUIS.......    15    7   7   1   .933    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         DIAZ JORDAN.........    56   20  32   4   .929    4    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         DORIA MARTIN........    56   29  23   4   .929    6    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ASCANIO RAYDER......    88   30  51   7   .920   15    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         VILLALOBOS A........    23   11   9   3   .870    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         GOMEZ YAPSON........     4    0   3   1   .750    0    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         POLO JUAN...........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         VUZCAYA ANTONI......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         DIAZ CARLOS MARIO...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         ALTAMONTE JOSE......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   1   .500    0   0   

                         POLANCO REYNALDO....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HERRERA C...........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         GOMEZ CARLOS........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............  1223  843 331  49   .960   32   30   8   .789    8   1   

                         Opponents...........  1211  848 317  46   .962   35   36  15   .706    4   0   


